
ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 09.04.2008

BLR - Belarus

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

16 ABUKHOUSKI Aliaksandr F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 01 MAR 1990 Metallurg Zhlobin

5 BAHALEISHA Siarhei D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 78 / 172 20 FEB 1990 Neman Grodno

25 BARADULIA Aliaksandr GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 06 OCT 1991 Junost Minsk

11 BRYKUN Kiryl F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 17 SEP 1990 Dynamo Minsk

9 DROZD Siarhei F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 14 APR 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl

24 FAMIN Aliaksandr F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 12 NOV 1990 Junost Minsk

3 HATAVETS Kiryl D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 25 JUN 1991 Junost Minsk

2 HRABARENKA Raman D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 24 AUG 1992 White Bears Moscow

7 HRYBKO Dzianis D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 19 JUN 1990 Junost Minsk

12 KACHULIN Georgiy F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 67 / 148 15 FEB 1990 Junost Minsk

18 KAROLIK Siarhei F R 1.93 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 07 MAR 1990 Junost Minsk

29 KUZIN Uladzimir D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 81 / 179 09 JAN 1990 Dynamo Minsk

13 MAKRITSKI Vyatcheslav F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 15 JAN 1991 Dynamo Minsk

23 MARKELAU Siarhei D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 23 AUG 1990 Junost Minsk

17 MATSULEVICH Dzmitry F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 20 OCT 1990 Junost Minsk

28 NOGACHEV Evgeniy D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 31 AUG 1991 Junost Minsk

19 PICHUKHA Andrei F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 08 APR 1990 Junost Minsk

8 REVENKO Igor F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 02 MAY 1990 Junost Minsk

27 RYLKOU Dzmitry GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 05 NOV 1990 Khimvolokno Mogilev

6 SADOVIK Aliaksei D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 23 JUN 1990 Khimik SKA Novopolotsk

10 SALAMONAU Yauheni F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 09 MAY 1990 HC Gomel

22 SHELEH Siarhei D L 1.96 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 24 MAY 1990 Junost Minsk

14 SIOMACHKIN Aliaksandr F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 73 / 161 21 MAR 1990 HC Keramin Minsk

1 SOSIK Maksim GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 19 AUG 1990 Dynamo Minsk

15 STSIAPANAU Yahor F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 13 APR 1990 HC Vitebsk

21 SUSLA Mikalai F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 04 MAR 1991 HC Gomel

20 VOLKAU Dzmitry GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 07 JUL 1990 Khimvolokno Mogilev

30 YEVENKA Aleh D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 22 MAY 1991 Junost Minsk

26 ZANKAVETS Uladzislau F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 23 MAY 1991 Dynamo Minsk

4 ZHOLUDZEU Kanstantsin D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 09 MAY 1990 Khimik SKA Novopolotsk

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : TSYPLAKOV Vladimir BLR 18 APR 1969

Assistant Coach : ALEXEEV Aleksander BLR 08 JAN 1968

Assistant Coach : ZABLOTSKI Vladimir BLR 18 MAR 1965

General Manager : OPIMAKH Siarhei BLR 09 JUL 1978

Team Doctor : ZAK Alexander BLR 22 MAR 1963

Physiotherapist : KLASKOVSKI Dzmitry BLR 18 JUL 1976

Equipment Manager : IVANIS Valeri BLR 17 MAR 1949

Team Video Coach : GUSOV Vyacheslav BLR 01 JAN 1985

Team Leader : BELY Alexander BLR 06 JUL 1952

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 05.04.2008

CAN - Canada

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

31 ALLEN Jacob GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 79 / 174 07 AUG 1990 St. John's Fog Devils

27 BRITTAIN Joshua F L 1.94 / 6'4'' 95 / 209 03 JAN 1990 Kingston Frontenacs

30 CARROZZI Christopher GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 02 MAR 1990 Missisauga St. Michael's

6 CUMA Tyler D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 19 JAN 1990 Ottawa 67s

17 DESCHAMPS Nicolas F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 06 JAN 1990 Chicoutimi Sagueneens

29 DUCHENE Matthew F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 86 / 190 16 JAN 1991 Brampton Batallion

7 EBERLE Jordan F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 15 MAY 1990 Regina Pats

26 ELLIS Ryan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 03 JAN 1991 Windsor Spitfires

11 HALL Taylor F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 14 NOV 1991 Windsor Spitfires

23 HAMONIC Travis D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 16 AUG 1990 Moose Jaw Warriors

9 HODGSON Cody F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 84 / 185 18 FEB 1990 Brampton Batallion

14 LAGACE Jacob F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 86 / 190 09 JAN 1990 Chicoutimi Sagueneens

15 McMILLAN Brandon F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 22 MAR 1990 Kelowna Rockets

3 MYERS Tyler D R 2.01 / 6'7'' 93 / 205 01 FEB 1990 Kelowna Rockets

28 NEMISZ Gregory F R 1.91 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 05 JAN 1990 Windsor Spitfires

16 O DELL Eric F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 79 / 174 21 JUN 1990 Sudbury Wolves

24 ROBAK Colby D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 24 APR 1990 Brandon Wheat Kings

18 SAUVE Maxime F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 77 / 170 30 JAN 1990 Val dOr Foreurs

5 SCANDELLA Marco D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 23 FEB 1990 Val dOr Foreurs

22 SCHENN Brayden F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 22 AUG 1991 Brandon Wheat Kings

2 TEUBERT Colten D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 08 MAR 1990 Regina Pats

10 TRIVINO Corey F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 12 JAN 1990 Stouffville

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : QUINN Pat CAN 29 JAN 1943

Assistant Coach : BOUCHER Guy CAN 03 AUG 1971

Assistant Coach : WALLIN Jesse CAN 10 MAR 1978

Team Leader : PYETTE Ron CAN 16 JAN 1973

Team Staff : MURRAY Al CAN 07 MAR 1957

Team Staff : HIRSCH Corey CAN 01 JUL 1972

Equipment Manager : HORNING Dave CAN 07 MAR 1976

Physiotherapist : STACEY Doug CAN 31 MAR 1967

Team Doctor : WEST Bill CAN 09 DEC 1967

Team Video Coach : MARCIANO Marco CAN 02 FEB 1982

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 09.04.2008

DEN - Denmark

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

6 ANDERSEN Simon F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 01 MAY 1991 Rodovre SIK

10 CARLSEN Nicklas F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 20 SEP 1990 Rodovre SIK

25 CHRISTENSEN Kennie F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 30 APR 1990 Frederikshavn IK

14 CHRISTENSEN Rasmus D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 31 JUL 1990 Frederikshavn IK

19 CHRISTIANSEN Soren F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 15 APR 1991 Esbjerg IK

30 DABBAGH Nicklas GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 16 NOV 1990 Odense IK

28 DALSGAARD Simon F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 85 / 187 24 APR 1990 Herning IK

3 DAMGAARD Rasmus D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 02 AUG 1991 Malmo IF Redhawks

7 GRONVALDT Simon D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 30 JAN 1991 Rodovre SIK

16 HERTZ Casper D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 24 JUN 1990 Rodovre SIK

8 HOLMLUND Mathias D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 03 APR 1990 Odense IK

22 HOLTEN-MOLLER Mikkel D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 64 / 141 19 APR 1990 Rungsted IK

23 JARROV Sebastian F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 21 SEP 1990 Herning IK

27 JENSEN Alexander F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 16 JUL 1990 Linkopings HC

11 JENSEN Jesper D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 30 JUL 1991 Rodovre SIK

21 KJOLBY Morten F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 16 JUL 1990 Odense IK

20 KRISTENSEN Kasper F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 11 JUL 1990 Herning IK

15 LARSEN Anders D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 22 MAR 1990 Herning IK

26 LAURIDSEN Markus D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 28 FEB 1991 Linkopings HC

5 LAURSEN Sebastian D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 80 / 176 10 NOV 1990 Rodovre SIK

2 LOURING Mads F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 08 JAN 1990 Rogle BK Angelholm

9 MADSEN Mads F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 87 / 192 05 APR 1990 Rungsted IK

12 MALLE Jesper F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 77 / 170 10 MAY 1990 Vojens IK

13 MIERITZ Mark F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 03 JAN 1991 Frolunda HC Gothenburg

18 NIELSEN Peter GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 19 JAN 1990 Rungsted IK

24 NIELSEN Rasmus D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 08 SEP 1990 Herning IK

1 NORBAK Nikolaj GK L 1.82 / 5'12'' 82 / 181 07 APR 1990 Aalborg IK

31 SORENSEN Martin GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 06 DEC 1990 Hvidovre IK

29 SVENDSEN Sebastian F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 30 JUL 1991 Linkopings HC

17 THINNESEN Mathias F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 24 SEP 1990 Esbjerg IK

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : GREEN Flemming DEN 03 MAR 1969

Assistant Coach : ELLER Olaf DEN 13 JUN 1960

Assistant Coach : HAGEN Morten DEN 20 SEP 1981

Assistant Coach : JAKOBSEN Per Viggo DEN 07 MAR 1958

Physiotherapist : LARSEN Denis DEN 06 JUL 1973

Equipment Manager : DAHLMANN Ole DEN 27 APR 1952

Equipment Manager : CARLSEN Jorgen DEN 23 SEP 1967

Team Leader : ANDERSEN Jesper DEN 07 OCT 1979

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
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IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 03.04.2008

FIN - Finland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

9 BLOMQVIST Sami F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 12 JUN 1990 Blues Espoo

3 ERONEN Teemu D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 22 NOV 1990 Jokerit Helsinki

29 HAKONEN Matti GK R 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 20 JUN 1991 KaIPa Kuopio

10 HARTIKAINEN Teemu F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 03 MAY 1990 KaIPa Kuopio

11 HAULA Erik F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 23 MAR 1991 Assat Pori

4 HEITIKKO Ville D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 31 MAR 1990 HPK Hameenlinna

12 IKONEN Jasse F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 13 JUN 1990 KaIPa Kuopio

13 JORMAKKA Juho F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 14 SEP 1990 JYP Jyvaskyla

2 KIVISTO Tommi D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 07 JUN 1991 Jokerit Helsinki

14 KOIVISTO Henrik F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 09 APR 1990 Jokerit Helsinki

31 KUUSELA Joonas GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 30 MAY 1990 Pelicans Lahti

15 LAJUNEN Jani F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 16 JUN 1990 Blues Espoo

5 MANELIUS Nico D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 12 MAR 1991 Jokerit Helsinki

16 MYTTYNEN Matias F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 12 MAR 1990 Ilves Tampere

6 NAKYVA Kristian D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 18 NOV 1990 Blues Espoo

18 NATTINEN Joonas F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 79 / 174 03 JAN 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla

23 PERANEN Joona F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 23 SEP 1990 JYP Jyvaskyla

27 PITKANEN Pertti F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 83 / 183 18 JUL 1990 Jokerit Helsinki

20 RAJALA Toni F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 MAR 1991 Ilves Tampere

22 RASK Joonas F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 24 MAR 1990 Ilves Tampere

1 RINNE Juha GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 08 JUL 1990 HPK Hameenlinna

24 RISSANEN Rasmus D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 13 JUL 1991 KaIPa Kuopio

28 SALLINEN Jere F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 26 OCT 1990 Blues Espoo

26 SEPPANEN Petri D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 85 / 187 07 MAR 1990 Karpat Oulu

21 SOINTU Matias F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 10 FEB 1990 Ilves Tampere

30 SULKANEN Niko GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 15 JAN 1990 Ilves Tampere

7 VATANEN Sami D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 03 JUN 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla

19 VIINAMAKI Miika F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 04 APR 1990 HPK Hameenlinna

8 VITTASMAKI Veli-Matti D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 03 JUL 1990 TPS Turku

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : MAKI-KOKKILA Juha FIN 21 JAN 1956

General Manager : BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956

Head Coach : ANNALA Jukka-Pekka FIN 30 JUN 1967

Assistant Coach : RAUTIO Kai FIN 22 JUL 1964

Assistant Coach : SIEKKINEN Ari-Pekka FIN 12 JAN 1965

Assistant Coach : LAMMINAHO Jukka-Pekka FIN 07 OCT 1969

Team Doctor : SALO Juha FIN 11 JUN 1952

Physiotherapist : VIHERVA Teemu FIN 06 JAN 1975

Equipment Manager : JANSSON Janne FIN 11 MAY 1971

Team Staff : LAINE Hannu FIN 01 SEP 1967

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 02.04.2008

GER - Germany

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

27 BIELKE Dominik D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 23 OCT 1990 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin

26 BIERSACK Tobias F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 20 MAR 1990 SC Riessersee

1 BRUCKMANN Felix GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 16 DEC 1990 Heilbronner EC

20 BRUCKNER Benedikt D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 01 JAN 1990 Heilbronner EC

22 EBNER Bernhard D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 12 SEP 1990 SC Riessersee

15 EL-SAYED Marc F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 18 JAN 1991 Heilbronner EC

13 ENGEL Florian F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 02 JAN 1990 EC Bad Tolz

29 ENGLBRECHT Maximilian GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 17 JUL 1990 EV Landshut

9 FLAAKE Jerome F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 02 MAR 1990 KEC Die Haie

28 FORSTER Maximilian F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 19 SEP 1990 EV Landshut

30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 25 NOV 1991 Star Bulls Rosenheim

8 HANUSCH Steve D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 02 DEC 1990 Krefelder EV

23 HOFBAUER Maximilian F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 02 JAN 1990 EV Landshut

16 KIMMEL Tom-Patric F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 80 / 176 05 MAY 1990 KEC Die Haie

3 KOHL Marc D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 10 SEP 1991 Heilbronner EC

14 KUHNHACKL Tom F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 79 / 174 21 FEB 1992 EV Landshut

6 MARSALL Marcus F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 14 MAR 1990 EV Landshut

12 MULLER Marco F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 22 NOV 1990 Heilbronner EC

10 NOWAK Marco D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 23 JUL 1990 Dusseldorfer EG

18 POHL Patrick F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 08 JAN 1990 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin

25 RIEFERS Philip F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 15 MAR 1990 Krefelder EV

17 RITTER Toni F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 06 FEB 1990 Heilbronner EC

2 SCHULE Tim D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 84 / 185 09 SEP 1990 Dusseldorfer EG

11 SEDLMAYR Johannes F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 12 SEP 1990 EC Bad Tolz

21 SEIFERT Patrick D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 22 APR 1990 EV Landsberg

7 STEINHAUER Dennis D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 07 MAY 1991 KEC Die Haie

19 STROBL Florian F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 21 FEB 1990 EC Bad Tolz

4 WAGNER Raphael D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 09 JAN 1990 EV Landshut

24 WEISS Daniel F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 89 / 196 22 FEB 1990 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956

Head Coach : SETTERS James CAN 28 MAY 1953

Assistant Coach : NOKELAINEN Juha FIN 30 OCT 1975

Team Doctor : TISCHER Thomas GER 12 FEB 1975

Physiotherapist : WEIGL Peter GER 28 DEC 1972

Equipment Manager : SEKESI Caba GER 05 DEC 1964

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 09.04.2008

RUS - Russia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

1 ALISTRATOV Danila GK L 1.72 / 5'8'' 56 / 123 30 OCT 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk

25 BIRYUKOV Igor F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 25 SEP 1990 CSKA Moscow

8 CHERNOV Pavel F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 30 JAN 1990 Khimik Moscow Mytischi

27 CHUDINOV Maxim D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 25 MAR 1990 Severstal Cherepovets

15 DEDUNOV Pavel F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 08 APR 1990 Amur Khabarovsk

28 FILATOV Nikita F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 25 MAY 1990 CSKA Moscow

14 FISENKO Mikhail F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 01 JUN 1990 Dynamo Moscow

2 GOLOVKOV Igor D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 17 MAY 1990 Dynamo Moscow

19 GRACHEV Evgeni F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 96 / 212 21 FEB 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl

6 GROMOV Kirill D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 23 JUN 1990 Amur Khabarovsk

26 KALIMULLIN Azat F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 28 MAY 1990 AK Bars Kazan

3 KISELEVICH Bogdan D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 14 FEB 1990 Severstal Cherepovets

5 KOSTROMITIN Dmitriy D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 91 / 201 22 JAN 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk

18 KUGRYSHEV Dmitry F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 18 JAN 1990 CSKA Moscow

10 KULEMIN Viatcheslav F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 14 JUN 1990 CSKA Moscow

11 KULIKOV Dmitry D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 29 OCT 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl

9 LAZAREV Anton F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 29 MAY 1990 Khimik Moscow Mytischi

17 LOKTIONOV Andrey F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 30 MAY 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl

12 ORLOV Dmitriy D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 23 JUL 1991 Metallurg Magnitogorsk

29 PECHURSKIY Alexander GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 04 JUN 1990 Metallurg Magnitogorsk

21 PETROV Kirill F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 95 / 209 13 APR 1990 AK Bars Kazan

13 PLOTNIKOV Sergey F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 03 JUN 1990 Amur Khabarovsk

22 RAISOV Aslan F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 DEC 1990 AK Bars Kazan

30 REYZVIKH Eduard GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 30 MAR 1991 Avangard Omsk

20 TUNKHUZIN Stanislav D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 23 FEB 1990 Molot Prikamie Perm

4 VASILEV Valeriy D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 17 MAR 1990 Lada Togliatti

24 VOYNOV Viatcheslav D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 15 JAN 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk

16 YARCHUK Artem F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 03 MAY 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : NEMCHINOV Sergei RUS 14 JAN 1964

General Manager : KOKAREV Vladislav RUS 18 JUN 1976

Head Coach : BIRYKOV Alexander RUS 18 AUG 1953

Assistant Coach : DAVLETSHIN Valeriy RUS 01 FEB 1964

Assistant Coach : KARPIN Andrei RUS 25 NOV 1963

Assistant Coach : GIMAEV Sergey RUS 01 JAN 1955

Team Doctor : VINNIKOV Sergey RUS 20 JAN 1976

Team Doctor : ELIZAROV Maxim RUS 05 MAR 1970

Equipment Manager : TKACHENOK Igor RUS 13 APR 1957

Physiotherapist : TSYPLAKOV Viktor RUS 28 SEP 1964

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

IHM1480RUS_32E 1.0 Report Created 09.04.2008 19:09 Page 1
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 03.04.2008

SUI - Switzerland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

19 BAUR Oliver F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 07 APR 1990 SC Bern

21 BERGER Alain F R 1.91 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 27 DEC 1990 SC Bern

1 CONZ Benjamin GK R 1.79 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 13 SEP 1991 HC Geneve Servette

26 ENGLER Renato F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 22 AUG 1991 HC Davos

28 FISCHER Jannik D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 29 JUN 1990 EV Zug

11 GANZ Fabian D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 31 JAN 1990 GCK Lions Zurich

3 GAY Nicolas F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 15 APR 1990 HC Geneve Servette

4 GEERING Patrick D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 12 FEB 1990 GCK Lions Zurich

14 GEMPERLI Pascal F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 02 APR 1990 Kloten Flyers

8 GENONI Tiziano D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 04 APR 1990 GCK Lions Zurich

15 JORG Mauro F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 29 APR 1990 EHC Chur

7 JOSI Roman D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 01 JUN 1990 SC Bern

10 KAMPF Marc F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 08 NOV 1990 HC Davos

23 KORMANN Nicolas F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 71 / 157 29 MAY 1990 EHC Wiki-Munsingen

6 LOEFFEL Romain D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 10 MAR 1991 HC Fribourg-Gotteron

98 MARET Mathieu D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 11 DEC 1991 HC Sierre

12 MAROLF Mike D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 25 OCT 1990 SCL Tigers Langnau

18 MAROLF Pascal F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 25 OCT 1990 SCL Tigers Langnau

16 McGREGOR Ryan F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 13 MAR 1991 GCK Lions Zurich

97 MOSER Nicholas GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 25 JAN 1990 Lausanne HC

22 NIEDERREITER Nino F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 08 SEP 1992 HC Davos

27 RYSER Sven F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 02 JUL 1990 GCK Lions Zurich

24 SCHAPPI Reto F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 27 JAN 1991 GCK Lions Zurich

25 SCHERWEY Tristan F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 07 MAY 1991 SC Bern

2 SCHLUMPF Domink D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 03 MAR 1991 GCK Lions Zurich

20 STOOP Lukas D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 82 / 181 01 MAR 1990 HC Davos

99 TRUB Remo GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 20 FEB 1991 ZSC Zurich Lions

13 UNTERSANDER Ramon D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 21 JAN 1991 HC Davos

17 WEBER Tim F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 06 FEB 1990 MODO Ornskoldsvik

30 ZURKIRCHEN Sandro GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 56 / 123 25 FEB 1990 EV Zug

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BOHREN Alfred SUI 09 FEB 1956

Assistant Coach : BALMER Samuel SUI 01 MAY 1968

Assistant Coach : JAKS Paul SUI 25 JAN 1972

Team Leader : SLONGO Michael SUI 22 JAN 1973

Team Doctor : FARKAS Gerard SUI 24 DEC 1962

Physiotherapist : MEYER Gotthard SUI 23 JAN 1942

Equipment Manager : HEGI Juerg SUI 02 JUL 1963

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

IHM1480SUI_32E 2.0 Report Created 03.04.2008 12:05 Page 1



No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

IHM1480SUI_32E 2.0 Report Created 03.04.2008 12:05 Page 2



ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 18.03.2008

SVK - Slovakia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

7 BAKOS Martin F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 18 APR 1990 Slovan Bratislava

1 CILIAK Marek GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 02 APR 1990 HC Kometa Brno

16 DULAK Martin D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 30 NOV 1990 HK Spisska Nova Ves

30 HALASZ Tomas GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 25 MAY 1990 HC Kosice

22 HRICINA Tomas F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 31 MAY 1990 HC Kosice

12 HRIVIK Marek F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 28 AUG 1991 MSHK Zilina

29 HUDACEK Libor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 07 SEP 1990 HK Spisska Nova Ves

2 KRISTIN Matej GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 24 JAN 1990 HKm Zvolen

18 LAPSANSKY Adam F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 10 APR 1990 HK Poprad

9 LISON Marek F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 15 SEP 1990 Slovan Bratislava

15 MERY Tomas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 26 AUG 1990 HK Ruzinov

24 MLYNAROVIC Samuel F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 23 MAY 1990 HK Poprad

4 MUCKA Matej D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 18 APR 1990 Slovan Bratislava

14 PANIK Richard F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 07 FEB 1991 HC Trinec

11 PICHNARCIK Michal D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 20 NOV 1990 HC Kosice

13 POTICNY Valerian F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 27 FEB 1990 Kings Edgehill School

5 POTOCEK Mario F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 10 JAN 1990 HC Trinec

28 PREISINGER Miroslav F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 77 / 170 03 FEB 1991 Slovan Bratislava

20 PUNA David F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 19 FEB 1990 HC Zlin

6 RAIS Matus D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 82 / 181 21 NOV 1990 HKm Nitra

21 SISKA Michal D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 30 MAR 1990 HKm Zvolen

8 SLIMAK Peter D L 1.97 / 6'6'' 90 / 198 20 AUG 1990 HC Kosice

26 SLOBODA Martin F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 02 OCT 1990 Slovan Bratislava

3 STAJNOCH Martin D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 15 SEP 1990 HC Prewidza

23 STANO Tomas D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 76 / 168 04 JAN 1991 HK Dukla Trencin

17 SYKORA Tomas F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 87 / 192 04 JUL 1990 Banska Bystrica

10 TATAR Tomas F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 01 DEC 1990 HK Dukla Trencin

27 UHNAK Martin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 23 JAN 1990 HKm Nitra

25 VIEDENSKY Marek F R 1.92 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 18 AUG 1990 HK Dukla Trencin

19 VOJSOVIC Richard D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 26 SEP 1990 HK Poprad

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Doctor : BELI Stanislav SVK 09 JUN 1970

Head Coach : CEPAN Jozef SVK 13 MAR 1970

Equipment Manager : CULKA Dusan SVK 14 APR 1954

General Manager : HALAK Peter SVK 26 NOV 1963

Physiotherapist : HRTUS Jozef SVK 12 SEP 1964

Assistant Coach : KUCERA Frantisek SVK 09 NOV 1961

Team Video Coach : MICHNAC Patrik SVK 27 JUL 1972

Assistant Coach : STAS Milan SVK 26 NOV 1960

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 06.04.2008

SWE - Sweden

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

13 BJORLKUND Henrik F R 1.89 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 22 SEP 1990 Farjestads BK Karlstad

8 BOZIC Dennis D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 02 AUG 1990 Linkopings HC

24 BRANHOLM Tim F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 11 APR 1990 Frolunda HC Gothenburg

2 EKHOLM Mattias D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 24 MAY 1990 Mora IK

22 EKMAN LARSSON Oliver D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 17 JUL 1991 Tingsryds AIF

14 ERIKSSON Henrik GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 15 APR 1990 Djurgardens IF Stockholm

30 ERIKSSON Joacim GK R 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 09 APR 1990 Brynas IF Gavle

9 ERIXON Tim D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 24 FEB 1991 Skelleftea AIK

7 GRUNDELL Anton D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 05 MAR 1990 Farjestads BK Karlstad

4 HEDMAN Victor D L 1.98 / 6'6'' 100 / 220 18 DEC 1990 MODO Ornskoldsvik

29 IDOFF Sebastian GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 02 DEC 990 Orebro HK

11 JOHANSSON Marcus F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 06 OCT 1990 Farjestads BK Karlstad

23 JOSEFSON Jacob F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 02 MAR 1991 Djurgardens IF Stockholm

5 KARLSSON Erik D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 31 MAY 1990 Frolunda HC Gothenburg

16 LANDER Anton F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 80 / 176 24 APR 1991 Timra IK

15 LUNDBERG Martin F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 07 JUN 1990 Skelleftea AIK

1 MARKSTROM Jacob GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 31 JAN 1990 Brynas IF Gavle

17 MATTSSON Joakim F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 24 JAN 1990 MODO Ornskoldsvik

6 MYLLARI Anton D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 104 / 229 27 FEB 1991 Vasteras IK-U

20 PAAJARVI Magnus F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 12 APR 1991 Timra IK

19 PETERSSON Andre F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 11 SEP 1990 HV 71 Jonkoping

25 RODIN Anton F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 21 NOV 1990 Brynas IF Gavle

3 RUNDBLAD David D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 08 OCT 1990 Skelleftea AIK

10 SANDSTROM Lucas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 23 MAR 1990 Mora IK

18 SILFVERBERG Jakob F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 13 OCT 1990 Brynas IF Gavle

26 STERNER Robin F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 01 JUL 1990 Farjestads BK Karlstad

21 TEDENBY Mattias F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 21 FEB 1990 HV 71 Jonkoping

12 THEGEL Henrik F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 04 JAN 1990 Brynas IF Gavle

27 TORNBERG Johannes F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 91 / 201 20 APR 1990 Lulea HF

28 VIKLUND Alexander F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 84 / 185 28 DEC 1990 Lulea HF

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967

Head Coach : LUNDH Stephan SWE 06 NOV 1959

Assistant Coach : OHLSSON Robert SWE 09 DEC 1974

Assistant Coach : LANDEN Nizze SWE 07 JUL 1966

Team Doctor : GRANSTROM Lars SWE 08 JAN 1951

Physiotherapist : BOHLIN Stefan SWE 07 MAR 1976

Equipment Manager : NYGREN Lars SWE 20 NOV 1956

Team Staff : FELTENMARK Anders SWE 31 AUG 1961

Assistant Coach : GRONBORG Rikard SWE 08 JUN 1968

Team Staff : BOUSTEDT Tommy SWE 05 MAY 1959

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

IHM1480SWE_32E 1.0 Report Created 06.04.2008 1:48 Page 1



LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 07.04.2008

USA - USA

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

17 BOURQUE Ryan F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 03 JAN 1991 US National U18

31 CANNATA Joseph GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 97 / 214 02 JAN 1990 US National U18

7 CZARNIK Robert F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 25 JAN 1990 US National U18

10 D AMIGO Jerry F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 19 FEB 1991 US National U18

19 FLOREK Justin F L 1.94 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 18 MAY 1990 US National U18

6 GAUL Patrick F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 82 / 181 27 FEB 1990 US National U18

5 GRIMSHAW Ryan D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 28 JAN 1990 US National U18

24 HEGARTY Ryan D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 16 MAY 1990 US National U18

8 KRISTO Daniel F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 18 JUN 1990 US National U18

28 LOFQUIST Samuel D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 15 MAR 1990 US National U18

3 LORENZ Sean D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 10 MAR 1990 US National U18

4 MARCIANO Joseph D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 19 JAN 1990 US National U18

29 MAXWELL Brandon GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 22 MAR 1991 US National U18

26 McCAREY Kevin F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 24 MAR 1990 US National U18

18 McRAE Phillip F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 15 MAR 1990 London Knights

21 MOORE Colin F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 21 MAY 1990 US National U18

11 MORIN Jeremy F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 16 APR 1991 US National U18

20 NESS Aaron D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 18 MAY 1990 Roseau High School

16 PALMIERI Kyle F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 01 FEB 1991 US National U18

22 PRYOR Nicholas D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 06 SEP 1990 US National U18

27 SAPONARI Vincent F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 15 FEB 1990 US National U18

9 SCHROEDER Jordan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 77 / 170 29 SEP 1990 US National U18

2 WARSOFSKY David D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 30 MAY 1990 US National U18

23 WEST Steven D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 23 FEB 1990 US National U18

14 WOHLBERG David F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 18 JUL 1990 US National U18

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : HYNES John USA 10 FEB 1975

Assistant Coach : TAYLOR Tim USA 26 MAR 1942

Assistant Coach : EXTER Joe USA 19 DEC 1978

Assistant Coach : WROBLEWSKI John USA 26 MAY 1981

General Manager : MONAGHAN Scott USA 31 OCT 1964

Equipment Manager : BRADLEY Brock USA 17 FEB 1979

Physiotherapist : GREER Jake USA 22 NOV 1978

Team Doctor : HOLSCHEN Jolie USA 19 APR 1973

Team Leader : JORGENSEN Mark USA 15 MAR 1961

Team Staff : OMAN Jon USA 28 FEB 1980

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 13.04.2008

BLR - Belarus

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

16 OBUKHOVSKI Alexander F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 01 MAR 1990 Metallurg Zhlobin 12 APR 2008

5 BOGOLEISHA Sergei D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 20 FEB 1990 Neman Grodno 12 APR 2008

25 BORODULIA Alexander GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 06 OCT 1991 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

11 BRYKUN Kirill F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 17 SEP 1990 Dynamo Minsk 12 APR 2008

9 DROZD Sergei F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 14 APR 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 12 APR 2008

24 FOMIN Alexander F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 12 NOV 1990 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

3 GOTOVETS Kirill D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 25 JUN 1991 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

2 GRABORENKO Roman D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 24 AUG 1992 White Bears Moscow 12 APR 2008

7 GRIBKO Denis D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 19 JUN 1990 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

12 KACHULIN Georgiy F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 67 / 148 15 FEB 1990 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

18 KOROLIK Sergei F R 1.93 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 07 MAR 1990 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

23 MARKELOV Sergei D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 23 AUG 1990 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

19 PICHUKHA Andrei F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 08 APR 1990 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

8 REVENKO Igor F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 02 MAY 1990 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

6 SADOVIK Alexei D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 23 JUN 1990 Khimik SKA Novopolotsk 12 APR 2008

10 SOLOMONOV Yevgeni F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 09 MAY 1990 HC Gomel 12 APR 2008

22 SHELEG Sergei D L 1.96 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 24 MAY 1990 Junost Minsk 12 APR 2008

14 SIOMOCHKIN Alexander F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 73 / 161 21 MAR 1990 HC Keramin Minsk 12 APR 2008

15 STEPANOV Yegor F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 13 APR 1990 HC Vitebsk 12 APR 2008

21 SUSLO Nikolai F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 04 MAR 1991 HC Gomel 12 APR 2008

20 VOLKOV Dmitry GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 07 JUL 1990 Khimvolokno Mogilev 12 APR 2008

4 ZHOLUDEV Konstantin D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 09 MAY 1990 Khimik SKA Novopolotsk 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : TSYPLAKOV Vladimir BLR 18 APR 1969

Assistant Coach : ZABLOTSKI Vladimir BLR 18 MAR 1965

Assistant Coach : ALEXEEV Aleksander BLR 08 JAN 1968

General Manager : OPIMAKH Siarhei BLR 09 JUL 1978

Equipment Manager : IVANIS Valeri BLR 17 MAR 1949

Team Doctor : ZAK Alexander BLR 22 MAR 1963

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 13.04.2008

CAN - Canada

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

31 ALLEN Jake GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 79 / 174 07 AUG 1990 St. John's Fog Devils 12 APR 2008

27 BRITTAIN Josh F L 1.94 / 6'4'' 95 / 209 03 JAN 1990 Kingston Frontenacs 12 APR 2008

30 CARROZZI Christopher GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 02 MAR 1990 Missisauga St. Michael's 12 APR 2008

6 CUMA Tyler D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 19 JAN 1990 Ottawa 67s 12 APR 2008

17 DESCHAMPS Nicolas F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 06 JAN 1990 Chicoutimi Sagueneens 12 APR 2008

29 DUCHENE Matthew F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 86 / 190 16 JAN 1991 Brampton Batallion 12 APR 2008

7 EBERLE Jordan F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 15 MAY 1990 Regina Pats 12 APR 2008

26 ELLIS Ryan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 03 JAN 1991 Windsor Spitfires 12 APR 2008

11 HALL Taylor F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 14 NOV 1991 Windsor Spitfires 12 APR 2008

23 HAMONIC Travis D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 16 AUG 1990 Moose Jaw Warriors 12 APR 2008

9 HODGSON Cody F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 18 FEB 1990 Brampton Batallion 12 APR 2008

14 LAGACE Jacob F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 86 / 190 09 JAN 1990 Chicoutimi Sagueneens 12 APR 2008

3 MYERS Tyler D R 2.01 / 6'7'' 93 / 205 01 FEB 1990 Kelowna Rockets 12 APR 2008

15 McMILLAN Brandon F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 22 MAR 1990 Kelowna Rockets 12 APR 2008

28 NEMISZ Greg F R 1.91 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 05 JAN 1990 Windsor Spitfires 12 APR 2008

16 O DELL Eric F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 21 JUN 1990 Sudbury Wolves 12 APR 2008

24 ROBAK Colby D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 24 APR 1990 Brandon Wheat Kings 12 APR 2008

18 SAUVE Maxime F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 30 JAN 1990 Val dOr Foreurs 12 APR 2008

5 SCANDELLA Marco D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 23 FEB 1990 Val dOr Foreurs 12 APR 2008

22 SCHENN Brayden F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 22 AUG 1991 Brandon Wheat Kings 12 APR 2008

2 TEUBERT Colten D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 08 MAR 1990 Regina Pats 12 APR 2008

10 TRIVINO Corey F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 12 JAN 1990 Stouffville Spirit 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : QUINN Pat CAN 29 JAN 1943

Assistant Coach : WALLIN Jesse CAN 10 MAR 1978

Assistant Coach : BOUCHER Guy CAN 03 AUG 1971

Team Leader : PYETTE Ron CAN 16 JAN 1973

Equipment Manager : HORNING Dave CAN 07 MAR 1976

Team Staff : MURRAY Al CAN 07 MAR 1957

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 13.04.2008

DEN - Denmark

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

23 CARLSEN Nicklas F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 20 SEP 1990 Rodovre SIK 12 APR 2008

8 CHRISTENSEN Kennie F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 30 MAR 1990 Frederikshavn IK 12 APR 2008

2 CHRISTENSEN Rasmus D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 31 JUL 1990 Frederikshavn IK 12 APR 2008

17 CHRISTIANSEN Soren F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 15 APR 1991 Esbjerg IK 12 APR 2008

13 DALSGAARD Simon F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 24 APR 1990 Herning IK 12 APR 2008

9 GRONVALDT Simon D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 30 JAN 1991 Rodovre SIK 12 APR 2008

7 HOLTENMOELLER Mikkel D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 64 / 141 19 APR 1990 Rungsted IK 12 APR 2008

11 JARROV Sebastian F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 21 SEP 1990 Herning IK 12 APR 2008

15 JENSEN Alexander F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 16 JUL 1990 Linkopings HC 12 APR 2008

3 JENSEN Jesper D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 30 JUL 1991 Rodovre SIK 12 APR 2008

10 KRISTENSEN Kasper F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 11 JUL 1990 Herning IK 12 APR 2008

4 OVERMARK Anders D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 22 MAR 1990 Herning IK 12 APR 2008

6 LAURIDSEN Markus D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 28 FEB 1991 Linkopings HC 12 APR 2008

21 LOURING Mads F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 08 JAN 1990 Rogle BK Angelholm 12 APR 2008

16 LINKE Mads F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 05 APR 1990 Rungsted IK 12 APR 2008

24 MALLE Jesper F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 10 MAY 1990 Vojens IK 12 APR 2008

18 MIERITZ Mark F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 03 JAN 1991 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 12 APR 2008

12 NIELSEN Rasmus D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 08 SEP 1990 Herning IK 12 APR 2008

1 NORBAK Nikolaj GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 07 APR 1990 Aalborg IK 12 APR 2008

25 SORENSEN Martin GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 06 DEC 1990 Hvidovre IK 12 APR 2008

19 SVENDSEN Sebastian F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 30 JUL 1991 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 12 APR 2008

14 THINNESEN Mathias F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 24 SEP 1990 Esbjerg IK 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : GREEN Flemming DEN 03 MAR 1969

Assistant Coach : JAKOBSEN Per Viggo DEN 07 MAR 1958

Assistant Coach : HAGEN Morten DEN 20 SEP 1981

Assistant Coach : ELLER Olaf DEN 13 JUN 1960

Team Leader : ANDERSEN Jesper DEN 07 OCT 1973

Equipment Manager : DAHLMANN Ole DEN 27 APR 1952

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 13.04.2008

FIN - Finland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

3 ERONEN Teemu D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 22 NOV 1990 Jokerit Helsinki 12 APR 2008

10 HARTIKAINEN Teemu F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 03 MAY 1990 KaIPa Kuopio 12 APR 2008

11 HAULA Erik F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 23 MAR 1991 Assat Pori 12 APR 2008

4 HIETIKKO Ville D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 31 MAR 1990 HPK Hameenlinna 12 APR 2008

12 IKONEN Jasse F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 13 JUN 1990 KaIPa Kuopio 12 APR 2008

13 JORMAKKA Pekka F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 14 SEP 1990 JYP Jyvaskyla 12 APR 2008

2 KIVISTO Tommi D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 07 JUN 1991 Jokerit Helsinki 12 APR 2008

31 KUUSELA Joonas GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 72 / 159 30 MAY 1990 Pelicans Lahti 12 APR 2008

15 LAJUNEN Jani F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 77 / 170 16 JUN 1990 Blues Espoo 12 APR 2008

5 MANELIUS Nico D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 12 MAR 1991 Jokerit Helsinki 12 APR 2008

16 MYTTYNEN Matias F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 12 MAR 1990 Ilves Tampere 12 APR 2008

18 NATTINEN Joonas F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 79 / 174 03 JAN 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla 12 APR 2008

23 PERANEN Joona F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 23 SEP 1990 JYP Jyvaskyla 12 APR 2008

27 PITKANEN Ilmari F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 18 JUL 1990 Jokerit Helsinki 12 APR 2008

20 RAJALA Toni F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 MAR 1991 Ilves Tampere 12 APR 2008

22 RASK Joonas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 24 MAR 1990 Ilves Tampere 12 APR 2008

1 RINNE Rasmus GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 08 JUL 1990 HPK Hameenlinna 12 APR 2008

24 RISSANEN Rasmus D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 13 JUL 1991 KaIPa Kuopio 12 APR 2008

28 SALLINEN Jere F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 26 OCT 1990 Blues Espoo 12 APR 2008

21 SOINTU Matias F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 10 FEB 1990 Ilves Tampere 12 APR 2008

7 VATANEN Sami D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 03 JUN 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla 12 APR 2008

8 VITTASMAKI Veli-Matti D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 03 JUL 1990 TPS Turku 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : ANNALA Jukka-Pekka FIN 30 JUN 1967

Assistant Coach : SIEKKINEN Ari-Pekka FIN 12 JAN 1965

Assistant Coach : RAUTIO Kai FIN 22 JUL 1964

Team Leader : MAKI-KOKKILA Juha FIN 21 JAN 1956

Equipment Manager : JANSSON Janne FIN 11 MAY 1971

Team Doctor : SALO Juha FIN 11 JUN 1952

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 13.04.2008

GER - Germany

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

27 BIELKE Dominik D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 23 OCT 1990 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin 13 APR 2008

26 BIERSACK Tobias F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 20 MAR 1990 SC Riessersee 13 APR 2008

1 BRUCKMANN Felix GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 16 DEC 1990 Heilbronner EC 12 APR 2008

20 BRUCKNER Benedikt D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 01 JAN 1990 Heilbronner EC 13 APR 2008

22 EBNER Bernhard D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 12 SEP 1990 SC Riessersee 13 APR 2008

15 EL-SAYED Marc F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 18 JAN 1991 Heilbronner EC 13 APR 2008

13 ENGEL Florian F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 02 JAN 1990 EC Bad Tolz 13 APR 2008

9 FLAAKE Jerome F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 02 MAR 1990 KEC Haie Cologne 13 APR 2008

28 FORSTER Maximilian F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 19 SEP 1990 EV Landshut 13 APR 2008

30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 25 NOV 1991 Star Bulls Rosenheim 12 APR 2008

8 HANUSCH Steve D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 02 DEC 1990 Krefelder EV 12 APR 2008

23 HOFBAUER Maximilian F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 02 JAN 1990 EV Landshut 13 APR 2008

16 KIMMEL Tom-Patric F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 05 MAY 1990 KEC Haie Cologne 13 APR 2008

3 KOHL Marc D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 10 SEP 1991 Heilbronner EC 12 APR 2008

12 MULLER Marco D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 22 NOV 1990 Heilbronner EC 12 APR 2008

10 NOWAK Marco D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 23 JUL 1990 Dusseldorfer EG 12 APR 2008

18 POHL Patrick F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 08 JAN 1990 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin 13 APR 2008

25 RIEFERS Philip F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 15 MAR 1990 Krefelder EV 13 APR 2008

17 RITTER Toni F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 06 FEB 1990 Heilbronner EC 13 APR 2008

7 STEINHAUER Dennis D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 07 MAY 1991 KEC Haie Cologne 12 APR 2008

19 STROBL Florian F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 21 FEB 1990 EC Bad Tolz 13 APR 2008

24 WEISS Daniel F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 89 / 196 22 FEB 1990 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin 13 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : SETTERS James CAN 28 MAY 1953

Assistant Coach : NOKELAINEN Juha FIN 30 OCT 1975

Team Leader : PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956

Equipment Manager : SEKESI Caba GER 05 DEC 1964

Physiotherapist : WEIGL Peter GER 28 DEC 1972

Team Doctor : TISCHER Thomas GER 12 FEB 1975

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 12.04.2008

RUS - Russia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 ALISTRATOV Danila GK L 1.72 / 5'8'' 56 / 123 30 OCT 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk 12 APR 2008

25 BIRYUKOV Igor F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 25 SEP 1990 CSKA Moscow 12 APR 2008

8 CHERNOV Pavel F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 30 JAN 1990 Khimik Moscow Mytischi 12 APR 2008

27 CHUDINOV Maxim D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 25 MAR 1990 Severstal Cherepovets 12 APR 2008

28 FILATOV Nikita F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 25 MAY 1990 CSKA Moscow 12 APR 2008

14 FISENKO Mikhail F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 01 JUN 1990 Dynamo Moscow 12 APR 2008

2 GOLOVKOV Igor D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 17 MAY 1990 Dynamo Moscow 12 APR 2008

19 GRACHEV Evgeni F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 96 / 212 21 FEB 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 12 APR 2008

26 KALIMULLIN Azat F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 28 MAY 1990 AK Bars Kazan 12 APR 2008

5 KOSTROMITIN Dmitriy D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 91 / 201 22 JAN 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk 12 APR 2008

18 KUGRYSHEV Dmitri F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 18 JAN 1990 CSKA Moscow 12 APR 2008

10 KULEMIN Viatcheslav F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 14 JUN 1990 CSKA Moscow 12 APR 2008

11 KULIKOV Dmitry D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 29 OCT 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 12 APR 2008

9 LAZAREV Anton F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 29 MAY 1990 Khimik Moscow Mytischi 12 APR 2008

17 LOKTIONOV Andrey F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 30 MAY 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 12 APR 2008

12 ORLOV Dmitriy D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 23 JUL 1991 Metallurg Magnitogorsk 12 APR 2008

29 PECHURSKIY Alexander GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 04 JUN 1990 Metallurg Magnitogorsk 12 APR 2008

21 PETROV Kirill F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 95 / 209 13 APR 1990 AK Bars Kazan 12 APR 2008

22 RAISOV Aslan F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 DEC 1990 AK Bars Kazan 12 APR 2008

4 VASILEV Valeriy D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 17 MAR 1990 Lada Togliatti 12 APR 2008

24 VOINOV Viacheslav D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 15 JAN 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk 12 APR 2008

16 YARCHUK Artem F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 03 MAY 1990 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BIRYKOV Alexander RUS 18 AUG 1953

Assistant Coach : KARPIN Andrei RUS 25 NOV 1963

Assistant Coach : GIMAEV Sergey RUS 01 JAN 1955

Assistant Coach : DAVLETSHIN Valeriy RUS 01 FEB 1964

Team Leader : NEMCHINOV Sergei RUS 14 JAN 1964

Team Doctor : ELIZAROV MAXIM RUS 05 MAR 1970

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

IHM1480RUS_33 1.0 Report Created 12.04.2008 22:05 Page 1



TEAM ROSTER
As of 12.04.2008

SUI - Switzerland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

19 BAUR Oliver F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 07 APR 1990 SC Bern 12 APR 2008

21 BERGER Alain F R 1.91 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 27 DEC 1990 SC Bern 12 APR 2008

1 CONZ Benjamin GK R 1.79 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 13 SEP 1991 HC Geneve Servette 12 APR 2008

26 ENGLER Renato F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 22 AUG 1991 HC Davos 12 APR 2008

28 FISCHER Jannik D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 29 JUN 1990 EV Zug 12 APR 2008

11 GANZ Fabian D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 31 JAN 1990 GCK Lions Zurich 12 APR 2008

3 GAY Nicolas F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 15 APR 1990 HC Geneve Servette 12 APR 2008

4 GEERING Patrick D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 12 FEB 1990 GCK Lions Zurich 12 APR 2008

14 GEMPERLI Pascal F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 02 APR 1990 Kloten Flyers 12 APR 2008

15 JORG Mauro F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 29 APR 1990 EHC Chur 12 APR 2008

7 JOSI Roman D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 01 JUN 1990 SC Bern 12 APR 2008

10 KAMPF Marc F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 08 NOV 1990 HC Davos 12 APR 2008

23 KORMANN Nicolas F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 29 MAY 1990 EHC Wiki-Munsingen 12 APR 2008

6 LOFFEL Romain D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 10 MAR 1991 HC Fribourg-Gotteron 12 APR 2008

18 MAROLF Pascal F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 25 OCT 1990 SCL Tigers Langnau 12 APR 2008

16 McGREGOR Ryan F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 13 MAR 1991 GCK Lions Zurich 12 APR 2008

22 NIEDERREITER Nino F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 08 SEP 1992 HC Davos 12 APR 2008

27 RYSER Sven F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 02 JUL 1990 GCK Lions Zurich 12 APR 2008

24 SCHAPPI Reto F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 27 JAN 1991 GCK Lions Zurich 12 APR 2008

2 SCHLUMPF Dominik D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 03 MAR 1991 GCK Lions Zurich 12 APR 2008

20 STOOP Lukas D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 01 MAR 1990 HC Davos 12 APR 2008

30 ZURKIRCHEN Sandro GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 56 / 123 25 FEB 1990 EV Zug 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BOHREN Alfred SUI 09 FEB 1956

Assistant Coach : JAKS Paul SUI 25 JAN 1972

Assistant Coach : BALMER Samuel SUI 01 MAY 1968

Team Leader : SLONGO Michael SUI 22 JAN 1973

Equipment Manager : HEGI Juerg SUI 02 JUL 1963

Team Doctor : FARKAS Gerard SUI 24 DEC 1962

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 12.04.2008

SVK - Slovakia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 CILIAK Marek GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 02 APR 1990 HC Kometa Brno 12 APR 2008

16 DULAK Martin D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 30 NOV 1990 HK Spisska Nova Ves 12 APR 2008

22 HRICINA Tomas F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 31 MAY 1990 HC Kosice 12 APR 2008

12 HRIVIK Marek F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 28 AUG 1991 MSHK Zilina 12 APR 2008

29 HUDACEK Libor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 07 SEP 1990 HK Spisska Nova Ves 12 APR 2008

2 KRISTIN Matej GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 24 JAN 1990 HKm Zvolen 12 APR 2008

18 LAPSANSKY Adam F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 10 APR 1990 HK Poprad 12 APR 2008

9 LISON Marek F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 15 SEP 1990 Slovan Bratislava 12 APR 2008

4 MUCKA Matej D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 18 APR 1990 Slovan Bratislava 12 APR 2008

14 PANIK Richard F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 07 FEB 1991 HC Trinec 12 APR 2008

11 PICHNARCIK Michal D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 20 NOV 1990 HC Kosice 12 APR 2008

13 POTICNY Valerian F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 27 FEB 1990 Kings Edgehill School 12 APR 2008

28 PREISINGER Miroslav F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 03 FEB 1991 Slovan Bratislava 12 APR 2008

20 PUNA David F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 19 FEB 1990 HC Zlin 12 APR 2008

21 SISKA Michal D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 30 MAR 1990 HKm Zvolen 12 APR 2008

8 SLIMAK Peter D L 1.97 / 6'6'' 90 / 198 20 AUG 1990 HC Kosice 12 APR 2008

26 SLOBODA Martin F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 02 OCT 1990 Slovan Bratislava 12 APR 2008

3 STAJNOCH Martin D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 15 SEP 1990 HC Prewidza 12 APR 2008

23 STANO Tomas D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 04 JAN 1991 HK Dukla Trencin 12 APR 2008

17 SYKORA Tomas F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 87 / 192 04 JUL 1990 Banska Bystrica 12 APR 2008

27 UHNAK Martin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 23 JAN 1990 HKm Nitra 12 APR 2008

25 VIEDENSKY Marek F R 1.92 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 18 AUG 1990 HK Dukla Trencin 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : CEPAN Jozef SVK 13 MAR 1970

Assistant Coach : STAS Milan SVK 26 NOV 1960

Assistant Coach : KUCERA Frantisek SVK 09 NOV 1961

General Manager : HALAK Peter SVK 26 NOV 1963

Equipment Manager : CULKA Dusan SVK 14 APR 1954

Team Doctor : BELI Stanislav SVK 09 JUN 1970

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 13.04.2008

SWE - Sweden

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

13 BJORKLUND Henrik F R 1.89 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 22 SEP 1990 Farjestads BK Karlstad 12 APR 2008

8 BOZIC Dennis D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 02 AUG 1990 Linkopings HC 12 APR 2008

2 EKHOLM Mattias D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 24 MAY 1990 Mora IK 12 APR 2008

14 ERIKSSON Henrik F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 15 APR 1990 Djurgardens IF Stockholm 12 APR 2008

30 ERIKSSON Joacim GK R 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 09 APR 1990 Brynas IF Gavle 12 APR 2008

7 GRUNDEL Anton D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 05 MAR 1990 Farjestads BK Karlstad 12 APR 2008

4 HEDMAN Victor D L 1.98 / 6'6'' 100 / 220 18 DEC 1990 MODO Ornskoldsvik 12 APR 2008

11 JOHANSSON Marcus F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 06 OCT 1990 Farjestads BK Karlstad 12 APR 2008

23 JOSEFSON Jacob F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 02 MAR 1991 Djurgardens IF Stockholm 12 APR 2008

5 KARLSSON Erik D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 31 MAY 1990 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 12 APR 2008

16 LANDER Anton F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 24 APR 1991 Timra IK 12 APR 2008

15 LUNDBERG Martin F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 07 JUN 1990 Skelleftea AIK 12 APR 2008

1 MARKSTROM Jacob GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 31 JAN 1990 Brynas IF Gavle 12 APR 2008

17 MATTSSON Joakim F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 24 JAN 1990 MODO Ornskoldsvik 12 APR 2008

6 MYLLARI Anton D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 104 / 229 27 FEB 1991 VIK Vasteras 12 APR 2008

19 PETERSSON Andre F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 11 SEP 1990 HV 71 Jonkoping 12 APR 2008

3 RUNDBLAD David D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 08 OCT 1990 Skelleftea AIK 12 APR 2008

10 SANDSTROM Lucas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 23 MAR 1990 Mora IK 12 APR 2008

18 SILFVERBERG Jakob F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 13 OCT 1990 Brynas IF Gavle 12 APR 2008

20 PAAJARVI Magnus F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 12 APR 1991 Timra IK 12 APR 2008

21 TEDENBY Mattias F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 21 FEB 1990 HV 71 Jonkoping 12 APR 2008

12 THEGEL Henrik F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 04 JAN 1990 Brynas IF Gavle 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : LUNDH Stephan SWE 06 NOV 1959

Assistant Coach : OHLSSON Robert SWE 09 DEC 1974

Team Leader : FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967

Equipment Manager : NYGREN Lars SWE 20 NOV 1956

Physiotherapist : BOHLIN Stefan SWE 07 MAR 1976

Team Doctor : GRANSTROM Lars SWE 08 JAN 1951

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 12.04.2008

USA - USA

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

17 BOURQUE Ryan F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 03 JAN 1991 US National U18 12 APR 2008

31 CANNATA Joe GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 97 / 214 02 JAN 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

7 CZARNIK Robbie F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 25 JAN 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

19 FLOREK Justin F L 1.94 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 18 MAY 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

6 GAUL Patrick F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 82 / 181 27 FEB 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

5 GRIMSHAW Ryan D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 28 JAN 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

24 HEGARTY Ryan D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 16 MAY 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

8 KRISTO Danny F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 18 JUN 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

28 LOFQUIST Sam D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 15 MAR 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

3 LORENZ Sean D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 10 MAR 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

29 MAXWELL Brandon GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 22 MAR 1991 US National U18 12 APR 2008

21 MOORE Colin F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 21 MAY 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

11 MORIN Jeremy F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 16 APR 1991 US National U18 12 APR 2008

26 McCAREY Kevin F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 24 MAR 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

18 McRAE Philip F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 15 MAR 1990 London Knights 12 APR 2008

20 NESS Aaron D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 18 MAY 1990 Roseau High School 12 APR 2008

16 PALMIERI Kyle F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 01 FEB 1991 US National U18 12 APR 2008

22 PRYOR Nick D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 06 SEP 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

27 SAPONARI Vinny F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 15 FEB 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

9 SCHROEDER Jordan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 77 / 170 29 SEP 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

2 WARSOFSKY David D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 30 MAY 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

14 WOHLBERG David F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 18 JUL 1990 US National U18 12 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : HYNES John USA 10 FEB 1975

Assistant Coach : TAYLOR Tim USA 26 MAR 1942

Assistant Coach : EXTER Joe USA 19 DEC 1978

General Manager : MONAGHAN Scott USA 31 OCT 1964

Team Leader : JORGENSEN Mark USA 15 MAR 1961

Equipment Manager : BRADLEY Brock USA 17 FEB 1979

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 21.04.2008

Including Game 26

BLR - Belarus

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 GRABORENKO Roman D 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 GOTOVETS Kirill D 5 0 4 4 6 -2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
4 ZHOLUDEV Konstantin D 6 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 BOGOLEISHA Sergei D 6 0 0 0 18 -3 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 SADOVIK Alexei D 6 0 0 0 6 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

7 GRIBKO Denis D 6 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 REVENKO Igor F 6 3 8 11 6 -1 0 0 2 0 20 15.00
9 DROZD Sergei F 6 2 4 6 4 -2 0 0 1 0 16 12.50

10 SOLOMONOV Yevgeni F 6 1 0 1 4 -4 0 0 0 0 11 9.09
11 BRYKUN Kirill F 6 0 1 1 10 -10 0 0 0 0 13 0.00

12 KACHULIN Georgiy F 6 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 SIOMOCHKIN Alexander F 6 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
15 STEPANOV Yegor F 6 1 1 2 12 -3 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
16 OBUKHOVSKI Alexander F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
18 KOROLIK Sergei F 6 1 0 1 4 -8 0 0 0 0 12 8.33

19 PICHUKHA Andrei F 6 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 VOLKOV Dmitry GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SUSLO Nikolai F 6 0 0 0 8 -6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
22 SHELEG Sergei D 6 2 3 5 6 -2 0 0 2 0 12 16.67
23 MARKELOV Sergei D 6 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

24 FOMIN Alexander F 6 6 2 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 42.86
25 BORODULIA Alexander GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

20

25

VOLKOV Dmitry

BORODULIA Alexander

6

6

6

6

4

4

222:22

135:50

62.08

37.92

14

11

88

84

102

95

86.27

88.42

3.78

4.86

0

0

1

0

0

0

3

4

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 03.06.2008

Including Game 31

CAN - Canada

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% TM M/G TSh AT/S

2 TEUBERT Colten D 7 0 1 1 30 +8 0 0 0 0 12 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
3 MYERS Tyler D 7 1 1 2 10 +7 0 0 0 0 5 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 SCANDELLA Marco D 7 1 1 2 6 +7 0 0 0 0 7 14.29 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 CUMA Tyler D 7 1 3 4 6 +1 0 0 1 0 14 7.14 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 EBERLE Jordan F 7 4 6 10 0 +2 0 0 2 0 19 21.05 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

9 HODGSON Cody F 7 210 12 8 +2 0 0 1 0 23 8.70 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 TRIVINO Corey F 7 4 3 7 2 +6 0 0 0 0 11 36.36 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 HALL Taylor F 7 4 5 9 4 +4 0 0 3 0 20 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
14 LAGACE Jacob F 7 1 2 3 6 +4 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 McMILLAN Brandon F 7 1 2 3 10 +3 0 0 0 0 8 12.50 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

16 O DELL Eric F 7 1 3 4 8 +2 0 0 0 0 4 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
17 DESCHAMPS Nicolas F 7 3 0 3 2 +4 0 0 0 1 10 30.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 SAUVE Maxime F 7 0 6 6 2 +4 0 0 0 0 11 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
22 SCHENN Brayden F 7 1 2 3 6 +2 0 0 0 0 7 14.29 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 HAMONIC Travis D 7 0 2 2 14 +4 0 0 0 0 12 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

24 ROBAK Colby D 7 0 1 1 8 +2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
26 ELLIS Ryan D 7 3 4 7 0 -2 0 0 3 0 24 12.50 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 BRITTAIN Josh F 7 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
28 NEMISZ Greg F 7 2 1 3 6 +2 0 0 0 0 12 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 DUCHENE Matthew F 7 5 3 8 6 +6 0 0 3 0 22 22.73 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

30 CARROZZI Christopher GK 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 ALLEN Jake GK 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

30

31

CARROZZI Christopher

ALLEN Jake

7

7

7

7

0

7

00:00

420:00

0.00

100.00

0

10

0

182

0

192

0.00

94.79

0

1.43

0

2

0

6

0

0

0

1
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A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
TM Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 21.04.2008

Including Game 26

DEN - Denmark

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 NORBAK Nikolaj GK 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CHRISTENSEN Rasmus D 6 0 0 0 4 -5 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
3 JENSEN Jesper D 6 0 0 0 6 -10 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 OVERMARK Anders D 6 0 1 1 4 -6 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 LAURIDSEN Markus D 6 0 1 1 8 -6 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

7 HOLTENMOELLER Mikkel D 6 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 CHRISTENSEN Kennie F 6 2 1 3 4 -7 0 0 2 0 12 16.67
9 GRONVALDT Simon D 6 0 1 1 10 -7 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

10 KRISTENSEN Kasper F 6 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
11 JARROV Sebastian F 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

12 NIELSEN Rasmus D 6 0 1 1 10 -7 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 DALSGAARD Simon F 4 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
14 THINNESEN Mathias F 6 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 JENSEN Alexander F 6 2 0 2 4 -5 0 0 1 0 17 11.76
16 LINKE Mads F 6 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

17 CHRISTIANSEN Soren F 6 0 0 0 6 -3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
18 MIERITZ Mark F 6 0 1 1 4 -7 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
19 SVENDSEN Sebastian F 6 2 1 3 2 -5 0 0 0 1 14 14.29
21 LOURING Mads F 6 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
23 CARLSEN Nicklas F 6 1 0 1 0 -9 0 0 1 0 9 11.11

24 MALLE Jesper F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
25 SORENSEN Martin GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

25

NORBAK Nikolaj

SORENSEN Martin

6

6

6

6

5

2

274:13

85:47

76.17

23.83

23

12

170

48

193

60

88.08

80.00

5.03

8.39

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

2
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GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 22.04.2008

Including Game 29

FIN - Finland

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 RINNE Rasmus GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KIVISTO Tommi D 6 1 2 3 8 -4 0 0 1 0 12 8.33
3 ERONEN Teemu D 6 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
4 HIETIKKO Ville D 6 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 MANELIUS Nico D 6 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0.00

7 VATANEN Sami D 6 0 3 3 4 -2 0 0 0 0 15 0.00
8 VITTASMAKI Veli-Matti D 6 0 0 0 6 +3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

10 HARTIKAINEN Teemu F 6 2 1 3 6 +2 0 0 1 0 16 12.50
11 HAULA Erik F 6 1 3 4 2 +1 0 0 0 1 13 7.69
12 IKONEN Jasse F 6 0 0 0 32 +1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

13 JORMAKKA Pekka F 6 2 2 4 2 -1 0 0 1 0 10 20.00
15 LAJUNEN Jani F 6 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 1 3 33.33
16 MYTTYNEN Matias F 6 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 18 0.00
18 NATTINEN Joonas F 6 2 2 4 8 +1 0 0 2 0 9 22.22
20 RAJALA Toni F 6 3 2 5 2 -2 0 0 0 0 25 12.00

21 SOINTU Matias F 6 3 0 3 8 -6 0 0 1 0 13 23.08
22 RASK Joonas F 6 1 4 5 0 -4 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
23 PERANEN Joona F 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 RISSANEN Rasmus D 6 0 2 2 18 +3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
27 PITKANEN Ilmari F 6 1 1 2 46 0 0 0 1 0 11 9.09

28 SALLINEN Jere F 6 2 1 3 31 +2 0 0 1 0 13 15.38
31 KUUSELA Joonas GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

31

RINNE Rasmus

KUUSELA Joonas

6

6

6

6

4

2

237:52

118:35

66.73

33.27

13

7

82

50

95

57

86.32

87.72

3.28

3.54

0

0

1

1

0

0

3

1
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GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 22.04.2008

Including Game 29

GER - Germany

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 BRUCKMANN Felix GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 KOHL Marc D 6 0 0 0 8 -3 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 STEINHAUER Dennis D 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 HANUSCH Steve D 6 1 0 1 18 +2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
9 FLAAKE Jerome F 6 1 2 3 6 -1 0 0 0 0 9 11.11

10 NOWAK Marco D 6 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
12 MULLER Marco D 6 0 1 1 8 -7 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
13 ENGEL Florian F 6 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
15 EL-SAYED Marc F 6 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 1 9 11.11
16 KIMMEL Tom-Patric F 6 2 2 4 0 +2 0 0 1 0 8 25.00

17 RITTER Toni F 6 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 14.29
18 POHL Patrick F 6 2 1 3 6 -2 0 0 1 0 15 13.33
19 STROBL Florian F 6 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 0 1 13 7.69
20 BRUCKNER Benedikt D 6 0 2 2 4 -4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 EBNER Bernhard D 6 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

23 HOFBAUER Maximilian F 6 1 1 2 0 -3 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
24 WEISS Daniel F 6 4 0 4 8 -1 0 0 1 0 14 28.57
25 RIEFERS Philip F 6 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
26 BIERSACK Tobias F 6 1 0 1 4 -5 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
27 BIELKE Dominik D 6 0 1 1 12 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

28 FORSTER Maximilian F 6 2 1 3 4 -1 0 0 1 0 10 20.00
30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

30

BRUCKMANN Felix

GRUBAUER Philipp

6

6

6

6

2

4

120:00

245:00

32.88

67.12

9

17

85

121

94

138

90.43

87.68

4.50

4.16

0

1

1

2

0

0

1

3
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GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 23.04.2008

Including Game 31

RUS - Russia

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ALISTRATOV Danila GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GOLOVKOV Igor D 6 1 1 2 14 +2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
4 VASILEV Valeriy D 6 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
5 KOSTROMITIN Dmitriy D 6 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
8 CHERNOV Pavel F 6 2 3 5 4 +1 0 0 1 0 15 13.33

9 LAZAREV Anton F 6 3 4 7 6 +2 0 0 0 0 21 14.29
10 KULEMIN Viatcheslav F 6 1 3 4 35 +3 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
11 KULIKOV Dmitry D 6 0 2 2 6 -1 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
12 ORLOV Dmitriy D 6 0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
14 FISENKO Mikhail F 6 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 YARCHUK Artem F 6 2 0 2 6 +2 0 0 1 0 7 28.57
17 LOKTIONOV Andrey F 6 3 5 8 29 0 0 0 2 0 13 23.08
18 KUGRYSHEV Dmitri F 3 2 1 3 4 +2 0 0 1 0 10 20.00
19 GRACHEV Evgeni F 6 2 3 5 2 +3 0 0 0 0 17 11.76
21 PETROV Kirill F 6 5 2 7 6 -2 0 0 4 0 28 17.86

22 RAISOV Aslan F 6 2 4 6 2 +1 0 0 0 0 15 13.33
24 VOINOV Viacheslav D 6 1 4 5 2 +1 0 0 1 0 20 5.00
25 BIRYUKOV Igor F 6 1 0 1 8 +1 0 0 0 0 9 11.11
26 KALIMULLIN Azat F 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
27 CHUDINOV Maxim D 6 1 4 5 27 +5 0 0 1 0 12 8.33

28 FILATOV Nikita F 6 3 6 9 29 +1 0 0 0 2 17 17.65
29 PECHURSKIY Alexander GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

29

ALISTRATOV Danila

PECHURSKIY Alexander

6

6

6

6

3

5

144:05

215:55

40.02

59.98

7

11

47

85

54

96

87.04

88.54

2.91

3.06

0

0

2

4

0

0

1

1
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GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 21.04.2008

Including Game 28

SUI - Switzerland

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 CONZ Benjamin GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SCHLUMPF Dominik D 6 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 5 20.00
3 GAY Nicolas F 6 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 GEERING Patrick D 6 3 2 5 8 +2 0 0 0 0 11 27.27
6 LOFFEL Romain D 6 0 1 1 18 -1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

7 JOSI Roman D 6 1 4 5 4 +1 0 0 0 0 19 5.26
10 KAMPF Marc F 6 4 1 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 13 30.77
11 GANZ Fabian D 6 0 0 0 6 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
14 GEMPERLI Pascal F 6 1 0 1 4 -2 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
15 JORG Mauro F 5 0 2 2 2 -1 0 0 0 0 9 0.00

16 McGREGOR Ryan F 6 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
18 MAROLF Pascal F 6 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
19 BAUR Oliver F 6 1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
20 STOOP Lukas D 4 0 0 0 6 -4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
21 BERGER Alain F 6 2 0 2 6 +1 0 0 0 0 20 10.00

22 NIEDERREITER Nino F 6 1 1 2 2 -2 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
23 KORMANN Nicolas F 6 0 0 0 14 -3 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
24 SCHAPPI Reto F 6 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
26 ENGLER Renato F 6 0 1 1 8 -2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
27 RYSER Sven F 6 3 1 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 19 15.79

28 FISCHER Jannik D 6 0 1 1 4 -4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
30 ZURKIRCHEN Sandro GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

30

CONZ Benjamin

ZURKIRCHEN Sandro

6

6

6

6

4

2

240:00

120:00

66.67

33.33

13

12

77

58

90

70

85.56

82.86

3.25

6.00

0

0

2

0

0

0

2

2
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Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 21.04.2008

Including Game 28

SVK - Slovakia

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 CILIAK Marek GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KRISTIN Matej GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 STAJNOCH Martin D 6 1 3 4 10 +2 0 0 1 0 14 7.14
4 MUCKA Matej D 6 0 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 SLIMAK Peter D 6 1 1 2 6 +2 0 0 0 0 8 12.50

9 LISON Marek F 6 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
11 PICHNARCIK Michal D 6 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
12 HRIVIK Marek F 6 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 1 0 7 14.29
13 POTICNY Valerian F 6 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 PANIK Richard F 6 4 6 10 0 +4 0 0 2 0 21 19.05

16 DULAK Martin D 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 SYKORA Tomas F 6 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 LAPSANSKY Adam F 6 2 1 3 6 -4 0 0 0 0 12 16.67
20 PUNA David F 6 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
21 SISKA Michal D 6 1 2 3 4 +2 0 0 1 0 9 11.11

22 HRICINA Tomas F 6 5 1 6 0 +3 0 0 1 0 19 26.32
23 STANO Tomas D 6 0 1 1 8 -4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
25 VIEDENSKY Marek F 6 1 5 6 6 +4 0 0 0 1 12 8.33
26 SLOBODA Martin F 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
27 UHNAK Martin F 6 2 2 4 0 +2 0 0 0 1 20 10.00

28 PREISINGER Miroslav F 6 3 0 3 0 +1 0 0 1 0 7 42.86
29 HUDACEK Libor F 6 0 3 3 8 -3 0 0 0 0 11 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

2

CILIAK Marek

KRISTIN Matej

6

6

6

6

3

3

180:00

185:00

49.32

50.68

9

13

87

79

96

92

90.62

85.87

3.00

4.22

0

0

2

1

0

0

1

2
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MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 23.04.2008

Including Game 30

SWE - Sweden

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 MARKSTROM Jacob GK 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 EKHOLM Mattias D 6 1 0 1 2 +2 0 0 0 0 11 9.09
3 RUNDBLAD David D 6 0 1 1 2 -4 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
4 HEDMAN Victor D 4 1 3 4 10 -2 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
5 KARLSSON Erik D 6 0 7 7 4 +8 0 0 0 0 26 0.00

6 MYLLARI Anton D 6 0 0 0 33 +2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 GRUNDEL Anton D 6 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
8 BOZIC Dennis D 6 1 2 3 4 +5 0 0 1 0 10 10.00

10 SANDSTROM Lucas F 6 1 1 2 6 +1 0 0 0 0 12 8.33
11 JOHANSSON Marcus F 6 3 2 5 14 +3 0 0 1 0 8 37.50

12 THEGEL Henrik F 6 0 3 3 0 -2 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
13 BJORKLUND Henrik F 6 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 22.22
14 ERIKSSON Henrik F 6 1 3 4 4 +1 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
15 LUNDBERG Martin F 6 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
16 LANDER Anton F 6 0 2 2 4 +1 0 0 0 0 10 0.00

17 MATTSSON Joakim F 6 2 0 2 12 -2 0 0 0 1 7 28.57
18 SILFVERBERG Jakob F 5 1 2 3 2 +3 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
19 PETERSSON Andre F 6 4 4 8 2 +4 0 0 2 0 13 30.77
20 PAAJARVI Magnus F 6 2 3 5 6 +4 0 0 1 0 14 14.29
21 TEDENBY Mattias F 6 4 4 8 35 +1 0 0 1 0 21 19.05

23 JOSEFSON Jacob F 3 4 1 5 0 +3 0 0 2 0 5 80.00
30 ERIKSSON Joacim GK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

30

MARKSTROM Jacob

ERIKSSON Joacim

6

6

6

6

6

0

355:09

00:00

100.00

0.00

18

0

113

0

131

0

86.26

0.00

3.04

0

1

0

4

0

0

0

2

0
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GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 23.04.2008

Including Game 30

USA - USA

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 WARSOFSKY David D 7 0 7 7 8 +6 0 0 0 0 19 0.00
3 LORENZ Sean D 7 0 0 0 0 +5 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 GRIMSHAW Ryan D 7 0 3 3 16 +7 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
6 GAUL Patrick F 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 CZARNIK Robbie F 7 3 5 8 10 +7 0 0 0 0 20 15.00

8 KRISTO Danny F 7 3 3 6 2 +5 0 0 0 0 23 13.04
9 SCHROEDER Jordan F 7 3 2 5 2 +7 0 0 0 0 13 23.08

11 MORIN Jeremy F 7 6 2 8 6 +6 0 0 2 0 31 19.35
14 WOHLBERG David F 7 3 0 3 16 +3 0 0 0 0 6 50.00
16 PALMIERI Kyle F 7 2 2 4 4 +7 0 0 0 0 12 16.67

17 BOURQUE Ryan F 7 2 3 5 4 +6 0 0 0 0 11 18.18
18 McRAE Philip F 7 3 3 6 4 +4 0 0 1 0 18 16.67
19 FLOREK Justin F 7 3 0 3 4 +2 0 0 2 0 13 23.08
20 NESS Aaron D 7 0 6 6 2 +5 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
21 MOORE Colin F 7 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 20.00

22 PRYOR Nick D 7 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 HEGARTY Ryan D 7 0 3 3 8 +5 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
26 McCAREY Kevin F 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
27 SAPONARI Vinny F 7 0 3 3 33 +4 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
28 LOFQUIST Sam D 7 0 0 0 6 +4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

29 MAXWELL Brandon GK 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 CANNATA Joe GK 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

29

31

MAXWELL Brandon

CANNATA Joe

7

7

7

7

5

2

298:23

120:00

71.32

28.68

11

7

137

40

148

47

92.57

85.11

2.21

3.50

0

0

4

1

0

0

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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